502655017 01/28/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Total Attachments: 1

source=1021102_Assignment#page1.tif

EPAS ID: PAT2701625

Stylesheet Versior	1 V 1.2					
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
N			Name	Execution Date		
INNOVIA FILMS SARL				01/14/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA					
Name:	INNOVIA FIL	INNOVIA FILMS LIMITED				
Street Address:	STATION R	STATION ROAD				
City:	WIGTON, C	WIGTON, CUMBRIA				
State/Country:	UNITED KIN	UNITED KINGDOM				
Postal Code:	CA7 9BG	CA7 9BG				
Property Type			Number			
		13814	13814454			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (202)974-9546 Phone: 2026622700 Email: pingwang@andrewskurth.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: ANDREWS KURTH LLP Address Line 1: 1350 STREET, N.W. Address Line 2: SUITE 1100 Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		PING WANG				
Signature:			/PingWang/			
Date:			01/28/2014			
T-1-1 All11						

502655017 REEL: 032064 FRAME: 0668

Docket No.: 1021-102 NATL

Assignment

(PATENT APPLICATION)

WHEREAS, INNOVIA FILMS SARL (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), having a place of business at: Chemin de L'Areney 1A, CH-1807 Blonay, Switzerland, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 13/814,454, entitled AUTHENTICATION OF ARTICLES, filed February 26, 2013, and the invention claimed therein (the "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, INNOVIA FILMS LIMITED (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at: Station Road, Wigton, Cumbria CA7 9BG, GB, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention and all documents and things relating to the conception, reduction to practice and/or practice of the Invention (the "Related Documents") and the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent Application and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention and Related Documents in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest, including but not limited to all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possession and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examination, extension and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR:	INNOVIA FILMS SARL		
Date: 77 1 14		/	
	Thomas L. Brand		
	Authorised Signatory		
	Innovia Films Sarl		
ASSIGNEE:	INNOVIA FILMS LIMITED		
Date: 27 114			
	Thomas L. Brand Authorised Signatory Innovia Films Limited		

PATENT REEL: 032064 FRAME: 0669

RECORDED: 01/28/2014